
IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIAGARH 

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR CHANDIGARH 
C.A. No. 519 of 2016 IN C.P. No. 226 of 1999 

SALE NOTICE 
/ 

Sealed offers are invited for the purchase of movable and immovable assets of MIS 
Punjab Wireless Systems Limited (In Liqn.) situated at Office Premises at # I l l ,  First 
Floor, Local Shopping Centre, Aurbindo Place, Hauz Khas, New Delhi. The sale is on 
"as is where is and whatever there is basis". The particular of the properties are as 
under:- 

The intending buyers will have to submit their offer in sealed cover along with non- 
interest bearing Earnest Money, payable at Chandigarh by way of Demand DraWPay Order 
drawn in favour of 'Official Liquidator, Chandigarh' on or before 05.10.2010 by 5.00 P.M. 
and the offer will be opened on 08.10.2018 at 11.30 A.M. in the Office of Official Liquidator 
at the address given below, in presence of representatives of Secured Creditors and 
intending buyers. The intending buyers will have an opportunity to increase their offer, if so 
desired, if present. 

The inspection of the properties will be provided at address mentioned above to the 
prospective buyers between 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. on 20.09.20'18 & 21.09.2018. The 
details of the terms and conditions of the offer for sale can be obtained from Office of 
Official Liquidator Chandigarh on any working day during the office hours till 4.00 p.m. of 
05.10.2018 on payment of Rs.1000/- (Non-refundableINon-adjustable) by way of 
demand draft 1 pay order. The rights are reserved to accept or  reject highest or 
any offer as a discretion o f  Official Liquidator. 

The sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana 
at Chandigarh. 

PLACE: CHANDIGARH 
DATED: -\,06( V W  

Lot 
No. 
I 

(O.P. SHARMA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

Attached to Punjab and Haryana 
High Court, Corporate Bhawan, 2"d Floor, 

Earnest Money 
in Rupees 

23 Lacs 

Description of Property 

(i) Office Premises 0 1  I I :- Total 
covered area 974.75 Sq. Ft. approx. 
(ii) Misc. movable assets 

Plot No. 4 B, Sector 27 B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160019 
Phone: (0172) 2659874,2659875,2659876 

Reserved Price 
in Rupees 

232 Lacs 



IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIAGARH 

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR CHANGiGARH 
C.A. No. 519 of 2016 IN C.P. No. 226 of 1999 

SALE NCTICE 
Sealed offers are invited for the purchase of movable and immovable assets of MIS 

Punjab Wireless Systems Limited (In Liqn.) situated at Plot No. A-3, Sports & Surgical 
Goods Complex, Basti Bawa Khel, Kap~irthala Road, Jalandhar (Punjab). The sale is 
on "as is where is and whatever there is  basis". The particular of the properties are as 
under:- 

Reserved 
Price in 
Rupees 

-- 

Description o f  Property 

-- 

(i) Leasehold Land:- Total Area 5931 Sq. 
Yd. 
(ii) Building:- Main Gate, Incomplete 
construction, boundary wall & misc. 
construction 

363 Lacs 

Earnest 
Money in 
Rupees 

36 Lacs 

- 

The intending buyers will have to submit their offer in sealed cover along with non- 
interest bearing Earnest Money, payable at Chandigarh by way of Demand DraftlPay Order 
drawn in favour of 'Official Liquidator, Chandigarh' on or before 05.10.2010 by 5.00 P.M. 
and the offer will be opened on 08.10.2018 at 11.30 A.M. in the Office of Official Liquidator 
at the address given below, in the presence of representatives of Secured Creditors and 
intending buyers. The intending buyers will have an opportunity to increase their offer, if so 
desired, if present. The inspection of the properties will be provided at address mentioned 
above to the prospective buyers between 11.00 A.M. t o  4.00 P.M. on  13.09.2018 & 
14.09.2018. The details of the terms and conditions of the offer for sale can be obtained 
from Office of Official Liquidator Chandigarh on any working day during the office hours till 
4.00 P.M. o f  05.10.2018 on payment of Rs.10001- (Non-refundablelNon-adjustable) by  
way of demand draft I pay order. The rights are reserved to accept or reject 
highest or any offer as  a discretion of Official Liquidator. 

The sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana 
at Chandigarh. 

b- x p p x p  
PLACE: CHANDIGARH (O.P. SHA M ) 
DATED: %>\,-c \,w(F OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

Attached to Punjab and Haryana 
High Court, Corporate Bhawan, 2nd Floor, 

Plot No. 4 B, Sector 27 B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-I60019 
Phone: (0172) 2659874, 2659875, 2659876 


